	VATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 X Original Record Correction Change in Well Ust				Division of Water					MW5	
		Correction		Ţ- 	······································	Resourc	es App. No.	T	Well ID		
1 LOCA County		'ATER WEL	L:	Fraction NW ¼ NE ¼	SE 1/4 1	NW ¼	II.	Township Nun	nber Range S R 2		
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and direction											
	s: KDHE				1		or intersection):	If at owner's ad	dress, check he	ге:	
Addres:	s: 1000 SW J	ackson			8245 State Av	e., Kansa	is City, KS				
City		eka S	State: KS	ZIP: 66612							
1	TE WELL	4 1	DEPTH OF CO	MPLETED WELL:	15ft	5		39.115	***************************************	cimal degrees)	
	"X" IN ON BOX-l	Depth(s) Groundwater i	Encountered: 1)	Tow Well	- 1	Longitude Horizontal I	94.771 20 X WGS	********************	cimal degrees)	
SECTION BOX: N											
)	
— NW -	NE ·	_	above land surfa p test data: Well	ice, measured on (mo-d			(WAAS enabled? Yes No) X Land Survey Topographic Map				
1 1	^ i		•	water was		1	=	arveyroρog Mapper	гартс мар		
w		ا آ	W	ater well was	ft						
sw .	SE ·			ours pumping	gpm gpm	6	—"		Ground Le		
	1 1	Esti	nated Yield:	gpm 7.25 in to	ft and	ļ	إبسبيا	Land Survey		Topographic Map	
LL	S	_	: Hole Diameter.	in to	ft	[Other		,	
	1 mile										
7 WELL 1 Domestic:	WATER TO	BE USED AS:	Public Water Su	nnlv: well ID		10	Oil Eight in	ater Supply: lease	•		
Housel	nold		Dewatering: ho				Test Hole: well				
	& Garden	· 7	Aquifer Recharg	e: well ID			Cased [Uncased	Geotechnic	al la	
Livesto			Monitoring: we			12	Geothermal: How	<u> </u>			
2 Irrigati 3 Feedlo			ironmental Reme		ation	a) Closed Loop Horizontal Vertical b) Open Loop Surface Discharge Inj. of Water					
4 Industr			Air Sparge Recovery	Soil Vapor Extra	ictioi		b) Open Loop Other (spec	terminal desired	ischarge	ing. Of water	
Was a abamia				<u> </u>	7,, ,,		<u> </u>		***************************************		
Water well disi		Yes X No	omitted to KD	HE? Yes X	No If	yes, date s	sample was subm	itted:			
8 TYPE	OF CASING	USED:	Steel X PVC	Other	CASIN	NG JOIN.	rs: Glue	d Clampled	Welded	X Threaded	
Casing diame	ter 2	in. to 5	ft, Diam	eter in.	to	_ft,	Diameter	in. to			
Casing height	above land sur	rface -0.33	in. W ON MATERIAI	eight	Ibs./ft.	Well thi	ckness or gauge l	No			
Steel	Stainle	_	Fiberglass	X PVC			ther (Specify)				
Brass	 	nized Steel	Concrete tile		pen hole)		thei (Speelly)				
SCREEN O		TION OPENII	NGS ARE:		, ,						
! ==		X Mill Slot	<u></u>	• • •	orch Cut	Drilled	Holes [Other (Specify	<i>'</i>)		
	ed Shutter		ed Wire		aw Cut		Open Hole)		•		
GRAV	/EL PACK II	NTERVALS:	From 3	ft. to 15 ft,	From		toI	t, From t, From	ft. to	ft, ft,	
	MATERIAL:				From	1045			ft. to		
Grout interva		0.5 ft. to		From ft. to	entonite X	JOther From	Concrete: 0-0.5			······	
l	*******	e contaminati	*******************					oft,			
Septic			Lateral Lines	Pit Privy		Livesto	ck Pens	Insecticide	Storage		
Sewer			Cess Pool	Sewage Lago	oon X	Fuel Sto	-	=	d Water Well		
ı ==	ight Sewer Lin	es	Seepage Pit	Feedyard	L	Fertilize	er Storage	Oil Well /	Gas Well		
Direction from	Specity)			Distance from	 ı well? ~110			A			
10 FROM	ТО		LITHOLO			ROM	ТО	I ITHO I OG (co	ent) or DI LICCIA	IC INTERVALE	
0	0.5	Grass/topsoil	23.111010	0.0 0.00	1 1	COIVI	10-1	LITHO, LOG (co	m.) or PLUUUII	O INTERVALS	
0.5	15	Silty clay									
	-										
								• .			
			····								
					Target	of monit	oring well is shal	eum; U4-105-106 low groundwater,		as installed at the	
direction of KDHE. 11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was X constructed, reconstructed, reconstructed,											
jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 11/12/19 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas-Water-Well Contractor's											
License No	757	This	Water Well Rec	cord was completed on			,			į	
under the b		of Larsen & A	******************************				Signature			<u>'4</u>	
				each constructed well to:							
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topcka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524. Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015											

DENNIS L HANDKE

1820 NW 59th Terrace TOPEKA, KANSAS 66618 785-286-4047 Home 785-286-1990 Fax

Jess Chapman Larsen & Associates 1311 E. 25th Street, Suite B Lawrence, Kansas, 66046

November 22, 2019

RE: Monitor Well Elevation Survey 8245 State Ave., Kansas City, Kansas Proj. 19-00II Saco Petroleum U4-105-10699

Bench Mark: Square cut on North center of concrete storm sewer inlet near the North center of property on South curb of State Ave..

Elev: 947.98		North 5242.27		West 3060.81	(from SE Cor. Sec. 8-11-24E)			
MW-1	rim	946.87	North	5149.19	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1/4,NW1/4			
	top pipe	946.63	West	2998.43	Lat= 39.11600 Long = 94.77109			
MW-2	rim	948.16	North	5201.45	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1/4,NW1/4			
	top pipe	947.91	West	3023.99	Lat= 39.11614 Long = 94.77118			
MW-3	rim	944.53	North	5160.89	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1/4,NW1/4			
	top pipe	944.20	West	3111.53	Lat= 39.11603 Long = 94.77149			
MW-4	rim	952.55	North	5356.42	SW1/4,SE1/4,SE1/4,SW1/4 (Sec. 5-11-24E)			
	top pipe	952.32	West	3068.08	Lat= 39.11657 Long = 94.77134			
MW-5	rim	942.22	North	5015.96	NW1/4,NE1/4,SE1/4,NW1/4			
	top pipe	941.89	West	3013.29	Lat= 39.11563 Long = 94.77114			
MW-6	rim	939.78	North	5030.42	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1/4,NW1/4			
	top pipe	939.49	West	3071.27	Lat= 39.11567 Long = 94.77135			
MW-7	rim	941.77	North	5129.77	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1/4,NW1/4			
	top pipe	941.50	West	3211.89	Lat= 39.11657 Long = 94.77134			
MW-8	rim	935.69	North	4975.58	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1/4,NW1/4			
	top pipe	935.45	West	3159.46	Lat= 39.11552 Long = 94.77166			

Lat & Long derived from Edwardsville 7.5 quad map. WGS84.

Elevation established from City of Kansas City Survey Department. NAVD 29

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me. Thank you for the opportunity to be

